Race Date

October 01, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - BRIMFIELD
Team Score (places): 109

3047
3044
3057
3053
3049
3051

O Ul WN PR

Mya Hill

Taylor Forney
Channing Quiram
Anja Nelson
Riley Kelly
Brooke McGinn

DELAVAN DARE CLASSIC
Final Team Results

Team - DUNLAP MIDDLE SCHOOL
Team Score (places): 124

3171
3156
3144
3126
3150
3140
3176

~No ok wWDN PR

Team - EL PASO-GRIDLEY

Ellie Spanhook
Aubrey Oftt
Josie Kroll
Reagen Criswell
Emma Martin
Aanika Joshi
Grace Tranel

Team Score (places): 142

3274
3280
3272
3285
3289
3265
3269

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Elly Huette
Verity Nowark
Mya Griffin
Audrey Roth
Carly Whitcomb
Ember Depauw
Avery Glacinski

Team - EUREKA
Team Score (places): 155

3340
3332
3344
3326
3349
3325
3335

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Bre Lehman
Sierra Herrmann
Ava Otto

Ella Bally
Sophia Watson
Penny Albertson
Millie Kaufman

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 12:55.8

11:44.7
13:04.1
13:11.6
13:13.3
13:25.0
13:27.7

11:44.7
24:48.9
38:00.6
51:13.9
1:04:39.0
1:18:06.7

0:00.0
1:19.3
1.26.8
1:28.5
1:40.3
1:42.9

Average Time: 13:07.5

12:32.8
12:48.3
12:48.9
13:39.8
13:47.6
14:02.9
14:35.4

12:32.8
25:21.1
38:10.1
51:49.9
1:05:37.6
1:19:40.5
1:34:15.9

0:00.0
0:15.4
0:16.1
1:06.9
1:14.8
1:30.0
2:02.5

Average Time: 13:11.2

12:40.6
12:43.0
13:08.2
13:14.3
14:09.7
14:28.6
15:24.8

12:40.6
25:23.7
38:31.9
51:46.3
1.05:56.1
1:20:24.8
1:35:49.6

0:00.0
0:02.4
0:27.6
0:33.7
1:.29.1
1:48.0
2:44.1

Average Time: 13:14.6

12:32.4
12:55.4
12:56.6
13:50.9
13:57.5
14:03.9

Girls
GIRLS TEAM
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 1
2 2
22 24
25 49
26 75
34 109
(36) (145)
Finish Position- 2
5 5
13 18
14 32
41 73
51 124
(62) (186)
(83) (269)
Finish Position- 3
10 10
11 21
24 45
27 72
70 142
(79) (221)
(106) (327)
Finish Position - 4
4 4
18 22
19 41
56 97
58 155
(63) (218)
(76) (294)

Meet held in Delavan, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

14:25.3

12:32.4
25:27.8
38:24.5
52:15.4
1:06:13.0
1:20:16.9
1:34:42.2

0:00.0
0:23.0
0:24.2
1:18.4
1:25.1
1:31.4
1.52.8

10/11/2022 12:29:42



Race Date

October 01, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - DELAVAN
Team Score (places): 156

3111
3117
3110
3105
3109
3114
3116

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Charlie Green
Khloe Stockham
Willow Gomez
Elyse Brinkmeyer
Tenley Burrell
Kara Lowry

Olivia Nehmelman

Team - MOSSVILLE
Team Score (places): 176

3677
3675
3684
3680
3676
3679
3678

No o~ wDN PR

Team - DUNLAP VALLEY MS

Elleigh Grochowsky
Alannah Fahrenkrug
Ali Motteler

Jessica Head
Audrey Robel

Erin Braun

Emily Ellington

Team Score (places): 205

3258
3240
3256
3252
3250
3260
3219

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - ELMWOOD JR HIGH

Shelby Strong
Hannah Parker
Sanjana Siddaraju
Eve Schmutzler
Lauren Redpath
Brooklyn Virtue
Aven Hittle

Team Score (places): 223

3313
3323
3314
3292
3297
3310
3303

~No ok wWDN R

Madalyn Ori
Charlotte Walker
Gianna Ramirez
Brooke Allen
Juliette Coulter
Brinnley McFarland
Sophie Hulslander

DELAVAN DARE CLASSIC
Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:20.2

12:50.7
13:20.4
13:22.3
13:31.1
13:36.8
14:02.0
14:50.2

12:50.7
26:11.2
39:335
53:04.6
1:06:41.4
1:20:43.5
1.35:33.7

0:00.0
0:29.7
0:31.5
0:40.4
0:46.1
1:11.3
1:59.5

Average Time: 13:26.6

12:50.1
13:17.4
13:37.6
13:43.3
13:44.6
13:48.9
13:49.4

12:50.1
26:07.5
39:45.1
53:28.5
1:07:13.2
1:21:.02.2
1:34:51.6

0:00.0
0:27.3
0:47.4
0:53.2
0:54.5
0:58.8
0:59.3

Average Time: 13:29.2

12:33.7
12:49.5
13:41.9
14:08.7
14:12.4
14:34.1
15:19.5

12:33.7
25:23.2
39:05.2
53:13.9
1:07:26.3
1:22:00.5
1:37:20.0

0:00.0
0:15.8
1:08.2
1:35.0
1:38.7
2:00.4
2:45.7

Average Time: 13:36.1

12:43.8
13:45.8
13:46.5
13:50.1
13:54.1
14:00.6

Girls
GIRLS TEAM
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 5
17 17
31 48
33 81
37 118
38 156
(61) (217)
(88) (305)
Finish Position- 6
16 16
29 45
39 84
45 129
47 176
(53) (229)
(54) (283)
Finish Position- 7
7 7
15 22
43 65
69 134
71 205
(82) (287)
(103) (390)
Finish Position- 8
12 12
49 61
50 111
55 166
57 223
(60) (283)
(92) (375)

Meet held in Delavan, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

14:59.0

12:43.8
26:29.7
40:16.3
54.06.5
1:08:00.6
1.22:01.2
1:37:00.2

0:00.0
1.02.0
1:02.6
1:06.2
1:10.2
1:.16.7
2:15.1

10/11/2022 12:29:42



Race Date
October 01, 2022

Bib No

Team - OLYMPIA
Team Score (places): 229

Name

3484
3491
3490
3479
3483
3466
3482

Mira Kistner
Milli Rebbe
Kam Rader
Jersey Holloway
Jacobs Kaitlin
Zoey Bowman
Adriana Jenkins

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - DEE-MACK
Team Score (places): 259

3090
3094
3098
3097
3103
3092
3093

Salzer Bailey
Lester Finley
Schell Lyla
Collins Lydia
Wise Sophie
Deiss Charli
Young Faith

No o~ wDN PR

Team - PEKIN
Team Score (places): 264

3496
3501
3531
3518
3499
3528
3527

Team - BLESSED SACRAMENT
Team Score (places): 293

Emma Bassen
Jersey Cates

Abby Sea

Ryah Mayberry
Leah Brown
Hannah Rotherham
Brooke Rotherham

~NOoO b WDNPRE

3003
3009
3021
3016
3013
3017
3006

Paityn Brady
Phoebe Defrain
Hannah Ruscin
Kate Lambert
Julia Jacobs
Riley Nesch
Leva Cousineau

~No ok wWDN R

Meet held in Delavan, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 3

DELAVAN DARE CLASSIC

Final Team Results

Girls
GIRLS TEAM
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 13:40.1
6 6 12:33.2 12:33.2 0:00.0
20 26 12:57.4 25:30.7 0:24.1
28 54 13:15.7 38:46.4 0:42.4
84 138 14:36.3 53:22.8 2:03.0
91 229 14:57.7  1:08:20.5 2:24.4
(93) (322) 14:59.9  1:23:20.5 2:26.6
(100) (422) 15:13.8  1:38:34.4 2:40.5
Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 13:51.4
23 23 13:06.6 13:06.6 0:00.0
30 53 13:19.6 26:26.2 0:12.9
32 85 13:21.3 39:47.6 0:14.6
85 170 14:37.5 54:25.1 1:30.8
89 259 14:52.0  1:09:17.2 1:45.4
(98) (357) 15:09.0 1:24:26.2 2:02.3
(131) (488) 19:41.2  1:44:07.4 6:34.5
Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 13:47.8
21 21 12:58.2 12:58.2 0:00.0
48 69 13:45.4 26:43.7 0:47.1
64 133 14:04.5 40:48.2 1:06.2
65 198 14:05.2 54:53.4 1:06.9
66 264 14:05.8  1:08:59.2 1:07.5
(75) (339) 14:23.4  1:23:22.7 1:25.2
(97) (436) 15:08.0  1:38:30.7 2:09.7
Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 13:51.9
1 1 11:40.7 11:40.7 0:00.0
44 45 13:42.7 25:23.5 2:02.0
68 113 14:07.9 39:31.5 2:27.2
73 186 14:21.6 53:53.1 2:40.8
107 293 15:26.5  1:09:19.7 3:45.7
(117) (410) 16:07.7 1:25:27.4 4:26.9
(124) (534) 17:05.9 1:42:33.4 5:25.1

10/11/2022 12:29:43



Race Date

October 01, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - TREMONT
Team Score (places): 308

3590
3596
3600
3587
3604
3605

O Ul WN PR

Jessica Henderson
Ayla Porritt

Lena Ropp

Alaina Elston
Sophia Strubhar
Bella Verdun

Team - SOUTH PEKIN
Team Score (places): 331

3575
3576
3572
3578
3571
3580
3577

~No ok wWDN PR

Averi Kennett
Leah Kennett
Sydney Cox
Ivy Mitzelfelt
Avery Cox
Sydney Sitter
Libby Martin

Team - TRI-VALLEY
Team Score (places): 369

3644
3611
3619
3631
3622
3609
3613

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Gracie Van Hoof
Chloe Bruce
Maddie Gentry
Chloe McCormick
Gracyn Hartman
Aleia Baumann
Marin Carmouche

Team - KNOXVILLE
Team Score (places): 433

3451
3455
3456
3458
3460
3461
3447

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Emmalyn Hensley
Aubrey Jones
Makayla Lewis
Natalie Palmer
Sydnee Simpson
Riley Walters
Aubrey Beardsley

DELAVAN DARE CLASSIC

Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 14:04.0

12:38.0
13:48.2
14:22.7
14:44.8
14:46.2
15:34.9

12:38.0
26:26.3
40:49.0
55:33.9
1:10:20.1
1:25:55.1

0:00.0
1:10.2
1:44.7
2:06.8
2:08.1
2:56.9

Average Time: 14:16.7

12:34.3
13:38.4
13:59.1
15:30.2
15:41.6
21:20.1
21:53.2

12:34.3
26:12.7
40:11.9
55:42.1
1:11:23.7
1.32:43.8
1:54:37.0

0:00.0
1:04.1
1:24.8
2:55.9
3:07.3
8:45.8
9:18.8

Average Time: 14:22.9

13:44.0
14:13.9
14:29.6
14:30.8
14:56.3
15:03.5
15:32.0

13:44.0
27:57.9
42:27.5
56:58.4
1:11:54.7
1:26:58.3
1:42:30.4

0:00.0
0:29.8
0:45.5
0:46.8
1:.12.3
1:19.5
1:48.0

Average Time: 14:57.2

13:26.0
14:26.4
15:02.0
15:20.5
16:31.2
17:36.0

Girls
GIRLS TEAM
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position - 13
9 9
52 61
74 135
86 221
87 308
(113) (421)
Finish Position - 14
8 8
40 48
59 107
109 216
115 331
(132) (463)
(133) (596)
Finish Position - 15
46 46
72 118
80 198
81 279
90 369
(96) (465)
(110) (575)
Finish Position - 16
35 35
77 112
95 207
104 311
122 433
(125) (558)
(126) (684)

Meet held in Delavan, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

17:37.0

13:26.0
27:52.4
42:54.4
58:14.9
1:14:46.2
1:32:22.2
1:49:59.2

0:00.0
1:00.4
1:36.0
1:54.4
3:05.2
4:09.9
4:11.0

10/11/2022 12:29:43



Race Date

October 01, 2022

Bib No

Name

Team - GEORGETOWNE
Team Score (places): 440

3393
3392
3394
3397
3398

a b~ wbdN -

Morgan Coker
Amanda Burns
Catherine Davis
Aailayah Laxton
Ella Nye

Team - CHRIST THE KING
Team Score (places): 482

3083
3086
3081
3079
3067
3088
3087

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Lily Reid

Molly Sanchez
Mackie Metzger
Macey Koehn
Heidi Bruce
Ana West
Liberty Scott

Team - VIT-SOUTH FULTON
Team Score (places): 494

3651
3649
3648
3647
3652
3646

O Ul WN P

Beth Simmons
Emerson Fawcett
Ella Dutton
Alaina Dutton
Kate Simmons
Analia Cooper

Team - MIDWEST CENTRAL
Team Score (places): 579

3716
3718
3715
3717
3714

ga b wN P

Jaina Butler
Isabelle Friedrich
Nora Dierker
Peyton Bernhausen
Houston Butler

Team - HEYWORTH
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3418
2 3424

Grace Hartwig
Kylie Monk

DELAVAN DARE CLASSIC
Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Average Time: 15:51.5

11:54.0
14:27.7
15:14.9
18:28.6
19:12.2

11:54.0 0:00.0
26:21.8 2:33.6
41:36.7 3:20.8
1:00:05.4 6:34.5
1:19:17.7 7:18.1

Average Time: 15:14.5

13:40.9
15:16.7
15:21.6
15:40.2
16:13.2
16:14.0
18:41.4

13:40.9 0:00.0
28:57.6 1:35.7
44:19.3 1:40.6
59:59.5 1:59.2
1:16:12.8 2:32.3
1:32:26.8 2:33.1
1.51:08.3 5:00.5

Average Time: 15:16.6

14:06.5
15:01.0
15:12.7
15:53.3
16:09.5
16:44.9

14:06.5 0:00.0
29:07.5 0:54.5
44:20.3 1:06.2
1:00:13.6 1:46.8
1:16:23.1 2:02.9
1:33:08.1 2:38.4

Average Time: 16:08.2

15:28.2
15:32.9
15:33.5
16:22.0
17:44.3

Average Time:

12:47.2

Girls
GIRLS TEAM
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position - 17
3 3
78 81
101 182
128 310
130 440
Finish Position - 18
42 42
102 144
105 249
114 363
119 482
(120) (602)
(129) (731)
Finish Position - 19
67 67
94 161
99 260
116 376
118 494
(123) (617)
Finish Position - 20
108 108
111 219
112 331
121 452
127 579
Finish Position - Inc.
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Meet held in Delavan, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

15:53.9

15:28.2 0:00.0
31:01.1 0:04.6
46:34.7 0:05.3
1:02:56.8 0:53.8
1:20:41.1 2:16.0
12:47.2 0:00.0
28:41.1 3:06.6

10/11/2022 12:29:44



Race Date
October 01, 2022

DELAVAN DARE CLASSIC
Final Team Results

Bib No

Team - HEYWORTH
Team Score (places): Inc.

Name

3 3433 Payton Walker
4 3419 Averie Haynes

Team - PEORIA CHRISTIAN

Team Score (places): Inc.
3544
3541

3538
3540

Lily Zimmerman
Evelyn Pumphrey
Ava Farias

Jo Hopping

A OwWDN PR

Team - ST. MARY'S BLOOMINGTON
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3032 Melinda Lawrence
2 3030 Tailynn Jiardina

Team - HAVANA
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3404 Kasyn Jibben
2 3405 Jordyn Markley

Team - PRINCEVILLE
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3567 Sahara Streitmatter
2 3566 Bethany Sennett

Team - GALESBURG
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3377 Grae Boone

Team - WEST LINCOLN BROADWELL
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3665 Taylor Short

Meet held in Delavan, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

Girls
GIRLS TEAM
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 17:24.5 46:05.7 4:37.3
Less Than 5 17:35.0 1:03:40.8 4:47.7
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 14:07.0 14:07.0 0:00.0
Less Than 5 15:23.6 29:30.7 1:16.5
Less Than 5 17:39.7 47:10.4 3:32.6
Less Than 5 21:54.0 1:09:04.4 7:46.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 15:39.1 15:39.1 0:00.0
Less Than 5 19:05.3 34:44.5 3:26.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 13:23.6 13:23.6 0:00.0
Less Than 5 14:19.5 27:43.2 0:55.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 12:36.7 12:36.7 0:00.0
Less Than 5 12:54.8 25:31.5 0:18.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 13:51.4 13:51.4 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 12:26.9 12:26.9 0:00.0
6 10/11/2022 12:29:44



